224 Entry
Rules DEPARTMENT 18 — NEEDLECRAFT

. Each article may be entered in only one class.

. One entry per person per class.

. All clothing must be laundered and ironed.

Each exhibit to be judged on workmanship, worth of article, appropriateness of material and design.

. Ribbons will be awarded for first through fifth places; premiums will be paid for first through third places, and at the judges’ discretion.
. All articles must have been completed by the exhibitor since last year’s fair in all sections of this department.

. ENTRY AND JUDGING: Exhibits accepted only on Sunday, Aug. 18", 1p.m. to 5 p.m. Released with carryout items at

10 p.m., Saturday, Aug.26™.

NOUAWN R

SECTION 1 — CLOTHING

2nd 3rd
$5 $4

101. Fancy Apron 103. Decorative Apron
102. Kitchen Apron (Novelty)
Children’s Garments for Boys ...........ccccoevirencicncncncnenn $6 $5 $4
201. School Clothes
202. Dress Clothes
203. Ensembles
204. Play Clothes
205. Pants
206. Nightwear
207. Coats
Children’s Garments for GirlS...........cccoovveriveiieeieeieene $6 $5 $4
211. School Dress
212. Dressy Dress
213. Ensembles
214. Pantsuits
215. Skirts
216. Nightwear
217. Coats
Children’s Garments for Infants ............ccccoveeieeieieieenns $6 $5 $4
221. Dress Clothes
222. Ensembles
223. Play Clothes
224. Nightwear
225. Coats
$5 $4

. . Two-Piece Dress
302. Daytime Dress 304. Jumpsuit

NIGNEWEAT ... $6 $5 $4
401. Men’s
402. Women'’s

Skirts, Blouses, and VESES ..........ccccocveeveeeeeeecieceeceeeeenn $6 $5 $4
501. Blouse with sleeves 504. Skirt
502. Sleeveless Blouse 505. Vest
503. Man’s Shirt

$5 $4
$5 $4
$5 $4

$5 $4
- Dress 905. Women'’s Pantsuits - Dress

Suits...
901. Men’s

902. Mens’s - Casual 906. Women’s Pantsuits - Casual
903. Women'’s - Dress
904. Women'’s - Casual

COBLS ..ottt ettt ettt $6 $5 $4
1001. Men’s 1002. Women'’s

COSIUMES ...ttt $6 $5 $4
1101. Adults 1102. Child

SECTION 2A — NEEDLEWORK

...1st  2nd 3rd

Tablecloths, 30 to 50 inches .... $6 $5 $4
101. Crocheted Solid 108. Embroidered - Drawn Work
102. Knitted Solid 109. Embroidered - Eyelet
103. Crocheted Edge 110. Embroidered - Outline
104. Embroidered - Appliqué  111. Embroidered - Solid
105. Embroidered - Crewel 112. Tatted Edge

106. Embroidered - Stamped Cross Stitch
107. Embroidered - Cut Work  113. Counted Cross Stitch



Tablecloths, over 50 iNCNES .........ccoeeveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee $10 $8 $6

201. Crocheted Solid 208. Embroidered - Drawn Work
202. Knitted Solid 209. Embroidered - Eyelet

203. Crocheted Edge 210. Embroidered - Outline

204. Embroidered - Appliqué  211. Embroidered - Solid

205. Embroidered - Crewel 212. Tatted Edge

206. Embroidered - Stamped Cross Stitch
207. Embroidered - Cut Work  213. Counted Cross Stitch

Doilies, maximum 12 inches (round) .......c.cccccocererererennnns $6 $5 $4
301. Crocheted Edge 308. Embroidered - Candlewicking
302. Crocheted Solid 309. Knitted Solid
303. Embroidered - Appliqué  310. Tatting Solid
304. Embroidered - Crewel 311. Tatting Edge

305. Embroidered - Stamped Cross Stitch
306. Embroidered - Outline 312. Counted Cross Stitch
307. Embroidered - Solid

Centerpieces, over 12 inches (round) .........c.ccoceverererennnne $6 $5 $4
401. Crocheted Edge 408. Embroidered - Candlewicking
402. Crocheted Solid 409. Knitted Solid
403. Embroidered - Appliqgué  410. Tatting Solid
404. Embroidered - Crewel 411. Tatting Edge

405. Embroidered - Stamped Cross Stitch
406. Embroidered - Outline 412. Counted Cross Stitch
407. Embroidered - Solid

Table runners, Scarves, Place mats (rectangle) ................. $6 $5 $4
501. Crocheted Edge 509. Tatting Edge
502. Crocheted Solid 510. Woven
503. Embroidered - Appliqgué  511. Counted Cross Stitch
504. Embroidered - Crewel 512. Quilted

505. Embroidered - Stamped Cross Stitch
506. Embroidered - Outline 513. Filet

507. Embroidered - Solid 514. Machine embroidered
508. Embroidered - Candlewicking
Cushions and Cushion Tops (no sets - one pillow only) ..... $6 $5 $4
601. Crocheted - Thread 616. Hooked
602. Crocheted - Yarn 617. Long Stitch

603. Embroidered - Appliqué  618. Smocked

604. Embroidered - Crewel 619. Quilted - Pieced - Hand

605. Embroidered - Floss 620. Quilted - Pieced - Machine

606. Embroidered - Stamped Cross Stitch

607. Embroidered - Needlepoint 621. Quilted - Cheater’'s Panel - Hand

608. Embroidered - Simple Outline 622. Quilted - Cheater’s Panel - Machine

609. Embroidered - Candlewicking 623. Counted Cross Stitch
610. Embroidered - Silk ribbon 624. Needlepunch
611. Embroidered - Chicken scratch

612. Embroidered - Other 625. Trapunto

613. Knitted 615. Woven

614. Novelty 626. Original Design (combination of above)
Framed Pictures, maximum 6x6” design size,
ready to hang, N0 hOOPS ........ccccuveiririiiicece e $6 $5 $4
Embroidered

701. Crewel 715. Long Stitch

702. Floss 716. Silk ribbon

703. Stamped Cross Stitch 717. Hooked
704. Needlepoint/Petitpoint 718. Needlepoint - Plastic Canvas

705. Simple Outline 719. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth
706. Candlewick 720. Needlepunch

707. Machine 721. Trapunto

708. Other

Counted Cross Stitch
709. 22-Count on Linen
710. 11-Count
711. 14-Count
712. 16-Count
713. 18-Count

714. Machine
Framed Pictures, maximum 9x12” design size,
ready to hang, N0 NOOPS ........cccovvviririiiiiceee e $6 $5 $4
Embroidered

801. Crewel 815. Long Stitch

802. Floss 816. Silk ribbon

803. Stamped Cross Stitch 817. Hooked
804. Needlepoint/Petitpoint 818. Needlepoint - Plastic Canvas

805. Simple Outline 819. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth
806. Candlewick 820. Needlepunch

807. Machine 821. Trapunto

808. Other

Counted Cross Stitch
809. 22-Count on Linen
810. 11-Count
811. 14-Count
812. 16-Count
813. 18-Count
814. Machine



Framed Pictures, maximum 12x16” design size,

ready to hang, no hoops
Embroidered
901. Crewel
902. Floss
. Stamped Cross Stitch
. Needlepoint/Petitpoint
. Simple Outline
. Candlewick
. Machine
. Other Counted Cross Stitch
. 22-Count on Linen
. 11-Count
. 14-Count
912. 16-Count
913. 18-Count
914. Machine

Framed Pictures, maximum 14x18” design size,

ready to hang, no hoops
Embroidered
1001. Crewel
1002. Floss
1003. Stamped Cross Stitch
1004. Needlepoint/Petitpoint
1005. Simple Outline
1006. Candlewick
1007. Machine
1008. Other
Counted Cross Stitch
1009. 22-Count on Linen
1010. 11-Count
1011. 14-Count
1012. 16-Count
1013. 18-Count
1014. Machine

................................ $6 $5 $4
915. Long Stitch

916. Silk ribbon

917. Hooked

918. Needlepoint - Plastic Canvas
919. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth

920. Needlepunch

921. Trapunto

................................ $6 $5 $4

1015. Long Stitch

1016. Silk ribbon

1017. Hooked

1018. Needlepoint - Plastic Canvas
1019. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth
1020. Needlepunch

1021. Trapunto

Framed Pictures, maximum 18x24” design size,

ready to hang, no hoops
Embroidered
1101. Crewel
1102. Floss
1103. Stamped Cross Stitch
1104. Needlepoint/Petitpoint
1105. Simple Outline
1106. Candlewick
1107. Machine
1108. Other
Counted Cross Stitch
1109. 22-Count on Linen
1110. 11-Count
1111. 14-Count
1112. 16-Count
1113. 18-Count
1114. Machine
Framed Pictures, over 18x24” design s|
ready to hang, no hoops
Embroidered
1201. Crewel
1202. Floss
1203. Stamped Cross Stitch
1204. Needlepoint/Petitpoint
1205. Simple Outline
1206. Candlewick
1207. Machine
1208. Other
Counted Cross Stitch
1209. 22-Count on Linen
1210. 11-Count
1211. 14-Count
1212. 16-Count
1213. 18-Count
1214. Machine

Unframed Wall Hanging (no pictures) ready to hang

1301. Crocheted Solid

1302. Crocheted Filet

1303. Knitted

1304. Quilted - Hand Sewn
1305. Quilted - Machine
1306. Embroidered

1307. Applique - Hand Sewn
1308. Applique - Machine
Pillowcases
1401. Crocheted Edge

1500. Handkerchiefs or Collars

$4

1115. Long Stitch

1116. Silk ribbon

1117. Hooked

1118. Needlepoint - Plastic Canvas
1119. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth
1120. Needlepunch

1121. Trapunto

ize,
$4

1215. Long Stitch

1216. Silk ribbon

1217. Hooked

1218. Needlepoint - Plastic Canvas
1219. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth
1220. Needlepunch

1221. Trapunto

$4

1309. Hand Sewn

1310. Machine Sewn

1311. Counted Cross Stitch

. Candlewicking

. Panels (cheaters)

. Trapunto

. Other

. Stitch cards

$4

$4



Useful Articles - KitCheN ..........cccecevieerieeeereeeee e $6 $5 $4

1601. Crocheted 1608. Hand Quilted

1602. Knitted 1609. Machine Quilted
1603. Sewn 1610. Hand Woven or Spun
1604. Needlepoint-Plastic 1611. Counted Cross Stitch

1605. Needlepoint- Canvas 1612. Stamped Cross Stitch
1606. Embroidered - Floss 1613. Stuffed Original Design
1607. Embroidered - Silk Ribbon  1614. Other

Useful Articles - Household...........c.cccoveineincnniicce, $6 $5 $4
1615. Crocheted 1622. Hand Quilted
1616. Knitted 1623. Machine Quilted
1617. Sewn 1624. Hand Woven or Spun
1618. Needlepoint-Plastic 1625. Counted Cross Stitch

1619. Needlepoint-Canvas 1626. Stamped Cross Stitch
1620. Embroidered - Floss 1627. Stuffed Original Design
1621. Embroidered - Silk Ribbon  1628. Other

Designs on Clothing or Useful Articles ..........cccccoceveiereneene $6 $5 $4
1701. Embroidered - Floss 1706. Machine Quilted
1702. Embroidered - Silk Ribbon  1707. Appliqué hand or machine
1703. Counted Cross Stitch 1708. Duplicate Stitching

1704. Needlepunch 1709. Cut Work
1705. Hand Quilted 1710. Machine
TOYS ittt $6 $5 $4
1801. Crocheted 1805. Stuffed
1802. Knitted 1806. Other

1803. Needlepoint - Plastic Grid
1804. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth

Baby Toys ... $5 $4
1901. Crochete . Embroidered
1902. Knitted 1907. Quilted
1903. Sewn 1908. Hand Woven

1904. Needlepoint - Plastic Grid

1905. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth
DIONIS ettt $6 $5 $4

2001. Needlework Doll

2002. Sewn Doll

2003. Crocheted Doll Clothing - Yarn

2004. Crocheted Doll Clothing - Thread

2005. Knitted Doll Dress - Yarn

2006. Knitted Doll Dress - Thread

2007. Sewn Doll Dress

2008. Crocheted Doll

2009. Knitted Doll

Holiday Decorations - Tree SKirtS ........ccccocevereerereneseneneene $6 $5 $4
2101. Crocheted 2106. Sewn
2102. Knitted 2107. Hooked
2103. Quilted 2108. Felt
2104. Cross Stitch - Floss 2109. Embroidered
2105. Cross Stitch - Silk Ribbon 2110. Other
Holiday Decorations - Stockings & Baskets.............c.cc.o...... $6 $5 $4
(no machine embroidery)
2111. Crocheted 2116. Sewn
2112. Knitted 2117. Quilted
2113. Needlepoint 2118. Embroidered - Floss
2114. Counted Cross stitch 2119. Embroidered - Silk Ribbon
2115. Felt 2120. Other
Holiday Decorations-Ornaments (no machine embroidery) $6 $5 $4
2121. Crocheted 2126. Hooked
2122. Knitted 2127. Felt
2123. Sewn 2128. Embroidered - Floss
2124. Needlepoint, plastic 2129. Embroidered - Silk Ribbon
2125. Needlepoint, canvas 2130. Other
Holiday Decorations - Seasonal Table Centerpieces.......... $6 $5 $4
(no machine embroidery)
2131. Crocheted 2136. Hooked
2132. Knitted 2137. Felt
2133. Quilted 2138. Embroidered - Floss
2134. Cross Stitch 2139. Embroidered - Silk Ribbon
2135. Sewn 2140. Other
2141. Holiday Decorations - Seasonal Wall Hangings......... $6 $5 $4
2142. Holiday Decorations - Other Seasonal ltems ............ $6 $5 $4

SECTION 2B — KNITTING & CROCHETING

2nd 3rd
$7 $6
101. Crocheted Man’s 107. Machine Knitted Man’s
102. Crocheted Woman'’s 108. Machine Knitted Woman'’s
103. Crocheted Child’s 109. Machine Knitted Child’'s

104. Knitted Man’s
105. Knitted Woman'’s
106. Knitted Child’s



DIESSES ....oiiiieeiieeee e

201. Crocheted Woman'’s
202. Crocheted Child’s
203. Knitted Woman'’s

301. Crocheted Woman'’s
302. Crocheted Child’s
303. Knitted Woman'’s

401. Crocheted Woman'’s
402. Crocheted Child’s
403. Knitted Woman'’s

Sweater-Cardigan ..........ccceeeerueennen.

501. Crocheted Man’s
502. Crocheted Woman'’s
503. Crocheted Child’s
504. Knitted Man’s

505. Knitted Woman'’s
506. Knitted Child’s

Sweater-Pullover..........cccocoveeeveenen.

601. Crocheted Man’s
602. Crocheted Woman'’s
603. Crocheted Child’s
604. Knitted Man’s

605. Knitted Woman'’s
606. Knitted Child’s

Sweater — Sleeveless.....................

701. Crocheted Man’s
702. Crocheted Woman'’s
703. Crocheted Child’s
704. Knitted Man’s

705. Knitted Woman'’s
706. Knitted Child’s

Cape or Poncho ........ccccevveveenieennenn

801. Crocheted - Adults
802. Crocheted - Child’s
803. Knitted - Adults
804. Knitted - Child’s

901. Crocheted - Adults
902. Crocheted - Child’s
903. Knitted - Adults
904. Knitted - Child’s

Caps and Hats........ccccoeoveeveiienieenenn

1001. Crocheted
1002. Knitted
Scarves ...
1101. Crocheted
1102. Knitted

1201. Crocheted - Adults
1202. Crocheted - Child’s

1301. Crocheted - Adults
1302. Crocheted - Child’s

Socks (Knitted)........ccceeveriiniineenen.

1401. Adult

SlIPPETS ..

1501. Crocheted - Adults
1502. Crocheted - Child’s
1503. Knitted - Adults
1504. Knitted - Child’s

Baby BOOtieS ........cccocveviiniiiiciecen

1601. Crocheted
1602. Knitted
Sweater, Cap and Bootie Set...
1701. Crocheted
1702. Knitted

Baby Jumpsuit or Snowsduit..............

1801. Crocheted
1802. Knitted

Handbags, Totes and Purses ..........

1901. Crocheted
1902. Knitted
1903. Sewn
Dress Bonnet & Bootie Ensemble
2001. Crocheted
2002. Knitted

ACCESSONES ...

2101. Crocheted

.................................... $6 $5

204. Knitted Child’s

205. Machine Knitted Woman'’s
206. Machine Knitted Child’s
$6 $5
304. Knitted Child’s

305. Machine Knitted Woman'’s
306. Machine Knitted Child’s
$6 $5
404. Knitted Child’s

405. Machine Knitted Woman'’s
406. Machine Knitted Child’s
$6 $5
507. Machine Knitted Man’s
508. Machine Knitted Woman'’s
509. Machine Knitted Child’s

.................................... $6 $5

607. Machine Knitted Man’s
608. Machine Knitted Woman'’s
609. Machine Knitted Child’s

.................................... $6 $5

707. Machine Knitted Man’s
708. Machine Knitted Woman'’s
709. Machine Knitted Child’s

.................................... $6 $5

805. Machine Knitted - Adults
806. Machine Knitted - Child’s

.................................... $6 $5

905. Machine Knitted - Adults
906. Machine Knitted - Child’s

.................................... $6 $5

1003. Machine Knitted

1004. Hand Spun or Hand Woven
$6 $5
1103. Machine Knitted

1104. Hand Spun or Hand Woven

.................................... $6 $5

1203. Knitted - Adults
1204. Knitted - Child’s

1303. Knitted - Adults
1304. Knitted - Child’s

.................................... $6 $5

1505. Machine Knitted - Adults
1506. Machine Knitted - Child’s
1507. Other - Adult

1508. Other - Child’s

.................................... $6 $5
1603. Machine Knitted
1604. Other
$5
.................................... $6 $5
1803. Machine Knitted
.................................... $6 $5

1904. Hand Woven or Spun
1905. Needlepoint - Plastic Grid
1906. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth
$6 $5
2003. Machine Knitted

2102. Knitted

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4
$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4

$4



SECTION 3 — AFGHANS

Afghans Size Requirements:
Baby — max. 45” x 45”
Large — min. 42” x 55” max. 60” x 72”

2nd 3rd
Baby Knitted .. $5 $4
101. Ripple 103. Novelty
102. Shell 104. Other
Baby Crocheted...........cccooveiiiiiiiiiiieicccccee e $7 $5 $4
201. Ripple 208. Granny Square Basic
202. Shell 209. Granny Square Unusual
203. Popcorn Stitch 210. Woven
204. Post Stitch 211. Single Crochet
205. Afghan Stitch 212. Double Crochet
206. Novelty 213. Multistitch Crochet
207. Mile-A-Minute 214. Other
Large AfGhans .........ccoeoviieiiiieiciceee e $14  $12 $9
301. Afghan Stitch Plain 311. Single Crochet

302. Afghan Stitch w/cross stch 312. Double Crochet
303. Granny Square Basic 313. Multistitch Crochet
304. Granny Square Unusual  314. Novelty

305. Hair Pin Lace 315. Woven
306. Mile-A-Minute 316. Knitted
307. Popcorn Stitch 317. Lap Throw
308. Post Stitch 318. Other
309. Ripple

310. Shell

SECTION 3A — BEDSPREADS

Bedspread Size Requirements:
Twin — min. 40” x 80” max. 60” x 90”
Full Size or Larger — min. 60” x 80" max. 120" x 120”

Class ...1st  2nd 3rd
Full Size.... $14  $12 $9
101. Crocheted Yarn 104. Quilted
102. Crocheted String or Thread 105. Embroidered
103. Knitted Yarn 106. Stamped Cross Stitch
Twin Size $14  $12 $9

201. Crocheted Yarn . Quilte
202. Crocheted String or Thread 205. Embroidered
203. Knitted Yarn 206. Stamped Cross Stitch

SECTION 3B — QUILTS

Quilt Size Requirements:

Baby — min. 34” x 38” max. 48” x 60”

Twin — min. 40” x 80” max. 60” x 90”

Full Size or Larger — min. 60” x 80" max. 120" x 120"
...1st  2nd 3rd
$20 $15  $10

Class
Quilts — Full Size or Larger
101. Appliqué Traditional
102. Appliqué Novelty
103. Embroidered or Cross Stitch
104. Sampler (each block different)
105. Traditional (each block same)
(ex. Grandmothers flower garden, log cabin, etc.)
106. Overall design (ex. Dahlia, lone star, medallion, etc.)
107 Novelty (ex. Yo-yo, cathedral windows, etc.)

QUIIS — TWIN SIZ@ ...neiiiiiiieieeeeeee e $15 $12 $10
201. Appliqué 203. Embroidered or Cross Stitched
202. Pieced 204. Other

Quilted Quilts.. $15  $10
301. Professional type . Hand Sewn Machine Quilted
302. Home sewing machine 304. Hand Sewn Hand Quilted

OtNBI e $15 $12 $10
401. Knotted 404. Qwillows
402. White on White 405. Other
403. Lap Quilted

Baby QUIIS ..o $12  $10 $8
501. Appliqué 503. Pieced

502. Embroidered 504. Other



Afghan Si

Quilt Size

101.
102.

Baby Crocheted Afghans

201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.

Large Afghans

301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.
307.
308.
309.
310.

Handmade Quilts — Full Size..
1101. Appliqué Traditiona

ze Requirements:
Baby — max. 45” x 45”

SECTION 3 C — Youth

Large — min. 42” x 55” max. 60” x 72”

Requirements:

Baby — min. 34” x 38” max. 48” x 60”
Twin —min. 40” x 80" max. 60” x 90”
Full Size or Larger — min. 60” x 80" max. 120” x 120"

g
Ripple
Shell

Ripple
Shell
Popcorn Stitch
Post Stitch
Afghan Stitch
Double Crochet

Afghan Stitch Plain
Afghan Stitch w/cross stch
Granny Square Basic
Granny Square Unusual
Hair Pin Lace
Mile-A-Minute

Popcorn Stitch

Post Stitch

Ripple

Shell

1102. Appliqué Novelty
1103. Embroidered or Cross Stitch
1104. Sampler (each block different)
1105. Traditional (each block same)
(ex. Grandmothers flower garden, log cabin, etc.)

1106. Overall design (ex. Dahlia, lone star, medallion, etc.)
1107. Novelty (ex. Yo-yo, cathedral windows, etc.)

Handmade Quilts — Twin Size

1201. Appliqué
1202. Pieced

Machine Quilted Quilts

1301. Professional type
1302. Home sewing machine

Other Quilts

1401. Knotted
1402. White on White
1403. Lap Quilted

Baby Quilts

1501. Appliqué
1502. Embroidered

Afghan Size Requirements:

Quilt Size

Baby Knitted Afghans.

101.
102.

Baby Crocheted

201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.

Baby — max. 45” x 45”

....................................................... $20

SECTION 3 D — Seniors

Large — min. 42” x 55” max. 60" x 72"

Requirements:

Baby — min. 34” x 38” max. 48” x 60”
Twin — min. 40” x 80" max. 60” x 90"
Full Size or Larger — min. 60” x 80" max. 120" x 120”

Ripple
Shell

Ripple

Shell

Popcorn Stitch
Post Stitch
Afghan Stitch
Novelty
Mile-A-Minute

...1st  2nd
$5
. Novelty
. Other
$5

. Granny Square Basic

. Granny Square Unusual
. Woven

. Single Crochet

. Double Crochet

. Multistitch Crochet

Other

..1st 2nd 3rd
..... $7 $5 $4
103. Novelty
104. Other
$5 $4
. Granny Square Basic
. Granny Square Unusual
. Woven
. Novelty
. Other
$12 $9
311. Filet
312. Double Crochet
313. Novelty-Flowered Square
314. Novelty-Solid Color
315. Novelty-Multi Color
316. Woven
317. Knitted
318. Lap Throw
319. Embroidered
320. Other
$15  $10
.......................................... $15 $12  $10
1203. Embroidered or Cross Stitched
1204. Other
$15  $10
1303. Hand Sewn Machine Quilted
$12  $10
1404. Qwillows
1405. Other
$10 $8
1503. Pieced
1504. Other

3rd
$4

$4



Small Rugs (under 24” x 36”) ..

Medium Rugs

Large Rugs (over 36" x 607)

Clothing ....

Needlework

101. Crocheted

102. Hand Knitted

103. Machine Knitted

104. Braided

105. Hooked

201. Crocheted

202. Hand Knitted

203. Machine Knitted

204. Braided

205. Hooked

301.
302.
303.
304.

Crocheted

Hand Knitted
Machine Knitted
Braided

Hooked

305.

Large AfGhanS .........cccoveiieeieeeeeeeesee e $14  $12 $9
301. Afghan Stitch Plain 311. Single Crochet
302. Afghan Stitch w/cross stch 312. Double Crochet
303. Granny Square Basic 313. Multistitch Crochet
304. Granny Square Unusual  314. Novelty
305. Hair Pin Lace 315. Woven
306. Mile-A-Minute 316. Knitted
307. Popcorn Stitch 317. Lap Throw
308. Post Stitch 318. Other
309. Ripple
310. Shell
QUIilts — FUll Size OF Larger.....cccooeieeiereeneeseenieseeseesenieneens $20 $15 $10
1101. Appliqué Traditional
1102. Appliqué Novelty
1103. Embroidered or Cross Stitch
1104. Sampler (each block different)
1105. Traditional (each block same)
(ex. Grandmothers flower garden, log cabin, etc.)
1106. Overall design (ex. Dahlia, lone star, medallion, etc.)
1107. Novelty (ex. Yo-yo, cathedral windows, etc.)
QUIIS — TWIN SIZ@...ovviiiiiiieieeiececee e $15  $12 %10
1201. Appliqué 1203. Embroidered or Cross Stitched
1202. Pieced 1204. Other
QUIlted QUIIS ... $20 $15 %10
1301. Professional type 1303. Hand Sewn Machine Quilted
1302. Home sewing machine  1304. Hand Sewn Hand Quilted
Other QUIIS ... $15 $12  $10
1401. Knotted 1404. Qwillows
1402. White on White 1405. Other
1403. Lap Quilted
Baby QUIIS ... $12  $10 $8
1501. Appliqué 1503. Pieced
1502. Embroidered 1504. Other

SECTION 4 — RUGS

... 1st
... $5

2nd
$4

3rd
$3

. Latc
. Knotted
. Hand Woven

. Machine Woven

00

$4
. Latch Hook

. Knotted

. Hand Woven

. Machine Woven

$8
. Latch Hook

. Knotted

. Hand Woven

. Machine Woven

SECTION 5 — NEEDLECRAFT BY CHILDREN
(12 years and under — Please note child’s age on entry tag)

...1st  2nd 3rd
$5 $4
101. Apron 109. Dressy Dress
102. Blouse 110. Jackets or Coats
103. Vest 111. Ensembles
104. Skirt 112. Wool Clothing Item
105. Skort 113. Accessories
106. Slacks 114. Doll Clothes
107. Shorts 115. Nightwear
108. Dress
.......................................................................... $6 $5 $4
201. Crocheted
202. Knitted 209. Embroidered-Needlepoint (no mach.)
203. Sewn - Hand 210. Embroidered-Simple Outline (no mach.)
204. Sewn - Machine 211 Hooked item
205. Needlepoint - Plastic Grid  212. Quilted
206. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth  213. Other
207. Embroidered-Crewel (no machine)
208. Embroidered-Stamped (no machine)



SECTION 6 — NEEDLECRAFT BY TEENS
(Ages 13 to 18 — Please note teen’s age on entry tag)

...1st  2nd 3rd

Clothing .... $5 $4
101. Apron 109. Dressy Dress
102. Blouse 110. Jackets or Coats
103. Vest 111. Ensembles
104. Skirt 112. Wool Clothing Item
105. Skort 113. Accessories
106. Slacks 114. Doll Clothes
107. Shorts 115. Nightwear
108. Dress

NEEAIEWOIK ... $6 $5 $4
201. Crocheted
202. Knitted 209. Embroidered-Needlepoint (no mach.)
203. Sewn - Hand 210. Embroidered-Simple Outline (no mach.)
204. Sewn - Machine 211 Hooked item

205. Needlepoint - Plastic Grid  212. Quilted
206. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth ~ 213. Other
207. Embroidered-Crewel (no machine)

208. Embroidered-Stamped (no machine)

SECTION 7 — NEEDLECRAFT BY THE HANDICAPPED

(Any Age)
2nd 3rd
Clothing . $5 $4
101. Apron . Shorts
102. Blouse 108. Dress
103. Vest 109. Ensembles
104. Skirt 110. Accessories
105. Skort 111. Doll Clothes
106. Slacks 112. Nightwear
NEEAIBWOIK ...t $6 $5 $4
201. Crocheted
202. Knitted 209. Embroidered-Needlepoint (no mach.)
203. Sewn - Hand 210. Embroidered-Simple Outline (no mach.)
204. Sewn - Machine 211 Hooked item

205. Needlepoint - Plastic Grid  212. Quilted
206. Needlepoint - Canvas Cloth  213. Other
207. Embroidered-Crewel (no machine)

208. Embroidered-Stamped (no machine)



